TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/11/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Castelle		12/02/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Captaris, Inc.
Street Address:	301 116th Avenue S.E., Suite 400
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1652250	LANPRESS
Registration Number:	2351333	CASTELLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)350-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Lynne E. Graybeal, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12014-4000.0057.US001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney of Record
Signature:	/Lynne E. Graybeal/

900122608 REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0689

Date:	12/05/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=US Assignment#page1.tif source=US Assignment#page2.tif source=US Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0690

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Castelle ("Assignor"), a California corporation with its principal place of business at 855 Jarvis Drive, Suite 100, Morgan Hill, California 95037, is the owner of the marks and the common law rights associated with the marks, that are the subject of this assignment as shown in the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Captaris, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at 301 116th Avenue S.E., Suite 400, Bellevue, Washington 98004, acquired said trademark registrations as shown in the attached Exhibit A, the common law rights, and the goodwill associated therewith from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc* on or about July 11, 2007, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby memorialize and clarify the prior understanding of the parties that Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred unto Assignee its entire right, title to and interest in said trademarks and said registrations set forth in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

Signed this 2 day of December	_, 2008.
	CASTELLE \
	By Data Domo
	Name: Peter Papano
STATE OF Washington	Title: Chief Financial Officer
STATE OF Woshington) ss.	
On the 2nd day of Jecember, 2 Peter Papano, the person who sign	gned the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly
sworn, acknowledged that he she is the in and which executed the foregoing instrument.	of <u>castelle</u> , the corporation described t, that he/she has signed said instrument as a free act as the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said
	•

Page 1

corporation. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above. NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Whington, residing at Bellevue My Appointment Expires: 06-29.09 ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT Captaris, Inc., the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the trademarks. Signed this _____ day of ______, 2008. CAPTARIS, INC. Name: Peter Papano Title: Chief Financial Officer On the 2rd day of ______, 2008, before me personally appeared Peter Papano the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she is the Chief Financial Officer of Captaris, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he/she has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he/she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.



NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of washington, residing at Rellevue W. My Appointment Expires: 06-29-09

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
LANPRESS	1,652,250	July 30, 1991
CASTELLE	2,351,333	May 23, 2000

Page 3

RECORDED: 12/05/2008